SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

SUPPLEMENT AL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. TO LEASE NO. DATE PAGE
2 _ GS-10B-07236 201241 10f2
ADCRESS OF PREMISES ‘ '
Alderwood West Center, 18905 33" Avenue, Suite 200, Lynnwood, WA 93036 Bldg # WA7765Z7

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered inte this date by and between J & J ALDERWOOD, LLC,

30500 SE 79" Street
Issaquah, WA 98027

whose address is:

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to document the initiation of rentat payment for shell rent
and operating rent only.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is
amended effeclive November 11, 2011, as follows: Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 2 is issued to begin paying reduced rent. The
rent amount does not include amortized tenant improvements.

The following paragraphs are hereby delseted in its entirety and replaced: Paragraphs 3, 20.

3. “The Government shall pay the Lessor Annual Rent of $153,278.84 at the rate of $12,773.24 per month in arrears starting
November 11, 2011. These rental amounts are for shell rent and operating rent only, the amount of the amortized Tenant
Improvements will be added to the annual rent upon reconciliation of these costs and memorialized by executing a Supplemental
Lease Agreement upon acceptance of the space for beneficial occupancy.

Base Shell Cperating Taxes Amortized Annual Rent Monthly Rent

Rent Costs Tis
Years1-5 $103,921.19 $37.,340.43 $12,017.30 $0.00 $153,278.92 $12,773.2433
Years 6- 10 $127,182.70 $37,340.43 $12,017.30 N/A $176,540.43 $14,711.7025

Onperating Costs are subject to CPl adjustments. Real Estate Taxes are subllect to adjustment. Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated.
Rent checks shall be made payable to: J & J Alderwood LLC, 30500 SE 79" Street, Issaquah, WA 98027.

20. Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of this SLA No. 2, the shell rental payments due and owing under this Lease shall be reduced to fully
recapture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence upon final occupancy and completion of Tenant
Improvements with the first month of the rental payments and will continue until the commission credit has been accounted for,

Continued on page 2

ereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written.
LESSOR

NAME OF SIGNER

Jvn/aﬂ Lo #

SIGNATU

R

IN PRESENCE OF

NAME CF SIGNER

)&(?;Mi éw'ﬁ.\,pu J’
-d‘fj?\"’f 7’26) Sfe o fssr,?wrfﬁ ,l_)zf 802

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NAME OF SIGNER

TERRIAHEINLEIN
OO BT RAETING OFFICER ;

GSA FORM 276

Pravicus edition is not usable



GSA Lease No. GS-10B-07236
Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 2

Page 2 of 2
20. (Continued) The monthly rent adjusted for the commission credit upon completion of Tenant Improvements and final occupancy is as
follows:
Schaduled Scheduled Monthly Commission Credit Commission Credit Adjusted Monthly

Rent Period Monthly Rent Shell Rent Owed Remaining Rent Payment

Month 1 $18,548.40 $8,660.10 [ ] [ [

Manth 2 $18,548.40 $8,660.10 ] $0.00 [ ]

Month 3 $18,548.40 $8.660.10 $0.00 $0.00 $18,548.40

All other terms and considerations of the lease shall remain in full force and effect unless otherwise amended.

P ..

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

GSA FORM 276

INITIALS: ) LESSOR
GOV'T
<






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWA07236-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



